THE DATASHEET OF
FCR4.19M5T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
FCR(Built-in load capacitance/External load capacitance) series
Ceramic Resonators

The lead wires are adopted Pb free plating wire to apply Pb free
soldering. You can also use current Sn-Pb eutectic solder.
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS
This is the fit product for flow soldering.
FLOW SOLDERING CONDITION
Part No.
Oscillating frequency Fosc
(MHz)
Resonant impedance
Ro(Ω )
Initial Fosc tolerance∗
(%)
Capacitance CL1/CL2
(pF)
FCR∗∗.∗MC5 type(Built-in loading type)
FCR3.45MC5 3.45 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.52MC5 3.52 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.58MC5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR3.64MC5 3.64 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.84MC5 3.84 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR4.0MC5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR4.19MC5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR5.0MC5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR6.0MC5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR8.0MC5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR8.38MC5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR10.0MC5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR∗∗.∗M5 type(External loading type)
FCR3.45M5 3.45 20 ±0.5
FCR3.52M5 3.52 20 ±0.5
FCR3.58M5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR3.64M5 3.64 20 ±0.5
FCR3.84M5 3.84 20 ±0.5
FCR4.0M5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR4.19M5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR5.0M5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR6.0M5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.0M5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.38M5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR10.0M5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR∗∗.∗M6 type(External loading type)
FCR16.0M6 16.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.0M6 18.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.43M6 18.43 40 ±0.5
FCR24.0M6 24.00 40 ±0.5
FCR25.0M6 25.00 40 ±0.5
FCR33.86M6 33.86 40 ±0.5
FCR40.0M6 40.00 40 ±0.5
Test items Test conditions
Low temperature
storage characteristics
Temperature: –40±3°C